JUDGING SCHEDULE

KC

NICKEL DISTRICT
KENNEL CLUB INC.

Friday, March 25, 2011
Saturday, March 26, 2011
Sunday, March 27, 2011

CONISTON ARENA

1 Government Road
Coniston, Ontario

BUILDING HOURS

The building will be open from 6:30 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Friday, March 25 and
Saturday, March 26, 2011.
The building will be open at 6:00 a.m. on Sunday, March 27, 2011.
The building will be open at 2:00 p.m., Thursday, March 24, 2011 for set-up.

SANCTION MATCH

Thursday, March 24, 2011
7:00 p.m.
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FRIDAY, MARCH 25, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. J. Bricknell

8:30 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

3
6
2
4
1
6
1

Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Portuguese Wtr Dog

Samoyed
Siberian Husky
Tibetan Mastiff
Judging Group 3

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. K. Francis

9:50 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

0 N A = = = = N N e e e e
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Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

Bichon Frise
Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

Beagle
Bloodhound
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

SHOW #1

0-1-2-0
2-3-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-3
0-0-0-1
3-2-0-1
0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-1
3-2-0-0
4-2-0-2

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-2

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

N = N = N = = NN =N =

Judging Group 2

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Ret (Labrador)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
7-7-2-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
2-2-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. J. Taylor

2:30 p.m.

1
1
3
4

Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. J. Taylor

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

1
3
2
2
4
3
1
6
1
2

Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

RING 3 - Judge: Mrs. P. Pancel

2:45 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

2
3
4
2
1
1

Chinese Crested
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-1-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
2-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
3-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

0-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1



FRIDAY, MARCH 25, 2011

SHOW #2
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. T. Touzel 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
8:30 am. 1 Beagle 0-1-0-0 4 W.HW.T. 2-1-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 2:00 p.m. Judging Group 4
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1 3:00 pm. 4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolthound 0-0-0-1 4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
1 P.B.G.V. 0-0-1-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian 0-0-1-0 1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
2 Saluki 0-0-1-1 1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
2 Whippet 0-0-0-2 1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 6 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-1
9:05 a.m. Judging Group 2 4 Shih Tzu 3-1-0-0
1 Xolo (Standard) 0-0-0-1
9:40 am. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
3 Havanese 2-1-0-0 RING 3 - Judge: Ms. J. Taylor
4 Ttalian Greyhound  2-1-0-1
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0 10:30 a.m. 14 Ret (Golden) 7-5-1-1
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
1 Toy Manchester 1-0-0-0 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1 11:15a.m. 2 Ret (Flat-coated) 0-0-2-0
10:45 a.m. Judging Group 5 5 Ret (Labrador) 2-2-0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
11:15am. 3 Boxer 0-1-2-0 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-1-0 2 Setter (Irish R&W)  0-0-1-1
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0 1 Span (Am Cocker)  1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 2 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-1
4 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-3 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 3-2-0-1 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Mastiff 0-1-0-0 12:35 p.m. Judging Group 1

12:20 p.m. Judging Group 3
RING 3 - Judge: Mr. J. Bricknell

LUNCH

1:15p.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 1:05p.m. 1 AustCattle Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Am Staff Terrier 0-1-0-0 3 Aust Shepherd 0-2-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-1
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
3 Bull Terrier 0-2-1-0 4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Min)  0-1-0-0 4 German Shepherd 2-0-1-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Puli 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog  3-3-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0 2:15 p.m. Judging Group 7



SATURDAY, MARCH 26, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. C. Neilson

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:25 p.m.

LUNCH
1:20 p.m.

2:20 p.m.
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Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.H.W.T.
Judging Group 4

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

French Bulldong
Keeshond
Lowchen

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Poodle (Miniature)
Judging Group 6

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Judging Group 5

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

SHOW #3

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
2-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
4-2-0-1
3-2-0-1
1-2-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-1-0-0
2-1-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
7-8-2-1
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

3:15 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. R. Rowbotham
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Setter (Irish R&W)  0-0-1-1
Span (Am Cocker)  1-0-0-0
Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-1
Span (Eng Cocker)  0-1-0-1
Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
Ret (Labrador) 3-5-0-1
Judging Group 1

Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
Aust Shepherd 0-2-0-1
Bearded Collie 0-0-1-1
Border Collie 1-1-0-0
Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0
German Shepherd 2-0-0-2
Puli 0-0-0-1
Shetland Sheepdog  3-2-0-0
Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

12:30 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

— NN~

Afghan Hound
Beagle
Bloodhound
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Greyhound

Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolthound
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Portuguese Wtr Dog

Siberian Husky
Tibetan Mastiff
Judging Group 3

1-3-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-2

0-1-0-0
0-3-2-1
2-3-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-3
2-2-0-1
0-1-0-0



SATURDAY, MARCH 26, 2011

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. M. White

8:30 a.m.

9:15 am.

9:45 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

LUNCH

1:10 p.m.

2:10 p.m..
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Beagle
Bloodhound
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolthound
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Afghan Hound
Judging Group 2

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland

Portuguese Wtr Dog

Samoyed
Siberian Husky
Tibetan Mastiff
Judging Group 3

German Shepherd
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

SHOW #4

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-2
0-3-1-1

0-1-0-0
0-3-2-1
2-3-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-3
0-0-0-1
3-2-0-1
0-1-0-0

2-0-1-2
0-0-0-1
3-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
2-2-1-0

2:40 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. R. Rowbotham

Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-2
Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
Bulldog 0-3-1-0
French Bulldong 0-0-0-1
Keeshond 1-0-0-0
Lowchen 1-0-0-0
Poodle (Miniature)  1-2-0-1
Shih Tzu 3-3-0-1
Judging Group 6
Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0-0-0
Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
Havanese 2-1-0-0
Italian Greyhound  2-1-0-1
Pekingese 0-2-1-0
Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1
Pug 0-1-1-0
Toy Manchester 1-0-0-0
Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1
2
1
2
9
3
1
1
2
1
2
2
2

20

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Golden)
Judging Group 1

Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
3-5-0-1
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
8-9-2-1

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0



SUNDAY, MARCH 27, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. M. Beech

8:00 a.m.

8:55am. 1

9:50 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

12:10 p.m.

LUNCH

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

DN = Q= DN = =W O = =N -
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Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Ret (Golden)

Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Judging Group 1

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Greyhound
Judging Group 2

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Bichon Frise

SHOW #5

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-5-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
6-8-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-2-2-1
1-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-3
0-0-0-1
3-2-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
3-1-1-0
1-0-0-2
3-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

AN — — =

Bulldog 0-3-1-0
French Bulldong 0-0-0-1
Keeshond 1-0-0-0
Lowchen 1-0-0-0
Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-2
Shih Tzu 3-2-0-1
Poodle (Miniature)  1-2-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. K. Hamel

8:15 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

1
2
2
3
1
3
4
2
1
1

Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 3 - Judge: Dr. L. Paradis

9:30 a.m.

1
1
1
1
2
3

Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolthound
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian
Saluki

Whippet

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. T. Fahlgren

12:15 p.m.

12:50 p.m.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.H.W.T.
Judging Group 4

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-2

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0



SUNDAY, MARCH 27, 2011

RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. J. Beech

8:00 am. 1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
8:50 a.m.
9:15am. 1
3
1
2
5
4
7
1
2
10:20 a.m.
10:40 am. 18
1
2
1
1
9
1
LUNCH
12:30 pm. 3
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1:05 p.m.

Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Ret (Golden)
Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)

SHOW #6

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
3-1-1-0
1-0-1-2
3-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

6-9-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-5-0-1
1-0-0-0

2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1

Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0

Judging Group 1

1:35 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:40 p.m..

A= BN =N P N =

Afghan Hound 0-3-0-1
Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
Irish Wolthound 0-0-0-1
P.B.G.V. 0-0-1-0
Rhodesian 0-0-1-0
Saluki 0-0-1-1
Whippet 1-0-0-2
Judging Group 2

Alaskan Malamute  0-1-0-0
Boxer 0-2-2-1
Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
Great Dane 0-1-1-0
Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
Portuguese Wtr Dog  0-1-0-3
Samoyed 0-0-0-1
Siberian Husky 2-1-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge; Ms. K. Hamel

10:00 am. 4
7

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)

RING 3 - Judge; Mr. T. Fahlgren

10:30 a.m.

1
4
1
1
1
5

11:05 a.m.

1:20 p.m.

—_ om0 R W o W NN —

2:30 p.m.

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

French Bulldong
Keeshond
Lowchen

Shih Tzu
Judging Group 6

Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

1-2-0-1
4-2-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
3-1-0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
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JUNIOR HANDLING

Saturday, March 26, 2011

Ring 3 - 11:30 a.m.

Sunday, March 27, 2011

Ring 3 - 11:30 a.m.

Please note: Junior must sign up one hour prior to the commencement of judging.
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SUMMARY
Fri #1 Fri #2 Sat#3  Sat#4 Sun #5 Sun #6

Group 1 40 36 47 49 45 46
Group 2 12 13 19 18 18 16
Group 3 23 23 24 27 23 21
Group 4 15 19 19 24 14 21
Group 5 22 21 20 22 20 20
Group 6 26 24 25 26 25 24
Group 7 23 24 25 28 25 _26

161 160 179 194 170 174

L R S S S SR S R SR SR SR S SR R R S R S S R R S S R S R R S S R R S R R S R S RS S S S R R S R S R R

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, March 25, 2011 - Show #1 Ms. K. Francis
Friday, March 25, 2011 - Show #2 Mr. T. Touzel
Saturday, March 26, 2011 - Show #3 Mr. R. Rowbotham
Saturday, March 26, 2011 - Show #4 Ms. M. White
Sunday, March 27, 2011 - Show #5 Mr. M. Beech
Sunday, March 27, 2011 - Show #6 Mrs. J. Beech
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SHOW SECRETARY
MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com
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BUCKLE UP * DRIVE SAFELY * SEE YOU IN THE NICKEL
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